Form PTO-1594 07 - 26 - 20	04	
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Faterit and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ 1027991	28 ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissione 102/93	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Decubiti Concepts, LLC 7.22.04	Recovercare, LLC	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	5185 Plymouth Campus Drive Suite 300	
	Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania 19020	
F	Individual(s) citizenship	
Corporate-	Association	
Other- Pennsylvania LLC	General partnership	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? • Yes • No	Limited Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Corporate-State	
Assignment Merger	73	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other – Pennsylvania LLC If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
	representative designation is attached \(\textstyle \text{Yes} \) No	
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
Execution Date: <u>December 22, 2003</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
	(A)	
 A. Trademark Application No.(s) see attached Schedule 	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) see attached Schedule	
	1	
Additional number(s) a	ittached Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Corev Field, Esquire	Togradatoris involved	
	1	
Internal Address: Ballard Spahr Andrews & Ingersoll, LLP		
	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$390.00	
	☐ Enclosed	
Street Address: 1735 Market Street, 51st Floor	\rightarrows	
St. Sec. Madi Cost. 1755 Figi Net Sti Cet., 31 Fi001	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103-7599	02-0755	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original decreases. 	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
true copy of the original document.		
Name of Person Signing Signature Corey Field Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Mail documents to be recorded with r 76523265 anmissioner of Patent & Tra	equired cover sheet information to:	
OPER 00000010 020755 76523265 Ommissioner of Patent & Tra Washington,	DC 20231	
40.00 BA		

350.00 DA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003013 FRAME: 0562

Schedule

Recovercare, LLC Trademarks

Applications

<u>Mark</u>	Serial/Registration No.
PRONECARE	76523265
STIMULUS PLUS	76519880
STIMULUS AIR	76519881
STIMULUS PLUS JR.	76519882
STIMULUS SYSTEM JR	76527481
PRONE-TECHTOR 6.0	76523264
PRONECARE PLUS	76523263
PRONE-TECHTOR 3.5	76523262
PRONE-TECHTOR WBS	76523261
PRONE-TECHTOR WBS JR.	76523260
STIMULUS AIR	76523259
STIMAIR	76523258
Registrations	
RECOVERCARE	1818236
STIMULUS SYSTEM	2197320
PRONE-TECHTOR	2260822

PHL_A #1901995 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003013 FRAME: 0563

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE CORPORATION BUREAU Certificate of Amendment-Domestic (15 Pa.C.S.) Entity Number Limited Partnership (§ 8512) 2884112 K Limited Liability Company (§ 8951) Decument will be returned to the Name name and address you enter to the left. Address Zip Code City Fee: \$52 Department of Shite on AN Filed in the Secretary of the Commonwealth In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to certificate of amendment), the undersigned, desiring to amend its Certificate of Limited Partnership/Organization, hereby certifies that: 1. The name of the limited partnership/limited liability company is: Decubiti Concepts LLC 2. The date of filing of the original Certificate of Limited Partnership/Organization: 5/23/99 3. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following: * The amendment adopted by the limited partnership/limited liability company, set forth in full, is as follows: The name of the company shall be Recoverage, LLC The amendment adopted by the limited partnership/limited liability company is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached heroto and made a part hereof. 4. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following: * The amendment shall be effective upon filing this Certificate of Amendment in the Department of State. __ The amendment shall be effective on:_ Date HOUT

PA DEST UT DIVI

200400 6-1561

DSCB:15-8512/8951-2

RECORDED: 07/22/2004

5.	Check if the amendment restates the Certificate of Limited Partnership/Organization:	
	The restated Certificate of Limited Partnership/Organization supersedes the original Certificate of Limited Partnership/Organization and all previous amendments thereto.	
		IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned limited partnership/limited liability company has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed this
		2310 day of December 2003.
		Name of Limited Partnership/Limited Liability Company
		Signature
		Thomas A. Smith

TRADEMARK REEL: 003013 FRAME: 0565